APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

EKYA SCHOOL BTM LAYOUT N S PALYA
BANGALORE KK

830997
45911

EKYA SCHOOL, BTM LAYOUT, No 3643,3RD
MAIN, 2ND CROSS,N S PALYA MAIN ROAD,
BANGALORE URBAN, - 560076

TRISTHA RAMAMURTHY
BBM MA BEd PHD
btm@ekyaschools.com

9945780001

https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-
documents/

https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-
documents/

https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-
documents/

https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-
documents/




COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-
documents/

https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-
documents/

https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-
documents/

https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-
documents/

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-
documents/

https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-
documents/

https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-
documents/

https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-
documents/




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Dr TRISTHA RAMAMURTHY
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 61

PGT 28

TGT 19

PRT 4
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 45:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NA
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Ms Sangeeta

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 23 23 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 31 31 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 5341
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 56 & 67
MTR)



INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Mumtaz Begum

Ms. Aparna Sharma

Ms. Asma Tabassum Ahmed

Ms. Kavita Sabhahit
Ms. Kusuma Kumari D

Ms. B Rushitha Shetty

Ms. Meenakshi Tandon

Ms. Moitreyee Bose

Ms. Nandini R

Ms. Rita Yadav

Ms. Rituparna Gupta
Ms. Sneha Nishtala

Ms. Anupama Kare

Ms. Thadikonda Priyanka

Tejaswini.S
Swetha N
Sonali Gupta

Shruthi Prakash

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

PGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

NTT

PGT

NTT

6 & 135

YES

40

62

https://youtu.be/rOKyRHvMaME

MA
M.A
Bsc
B.Com
MBA
BA
Bsc
M.A
M.A
M.A
Post graduation in English
B.E
M.A
BTech
BA

BE

BA

Bsc



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Shanthi Shetty

Karthik E

Asha Doris

Madhuri V lyer
Jacqueline Elisha Gomes
Elizabeth Shebin
Chaithra Basavarajaiah
Sarah Swarna Latha
Meghana Chandrakanth
R Deepa Vikram

Deepa Deepak Kogundi
Sarah Geetha Samuel
Shilpa Padmanabha

G M Jayanthi
Rachakonda Aruna
Chennupati Venu
Shraddha Sharma
Sneha M

Sangeeta Saxena
Sucheta Banik
TRISTHA RAMAMURTHY
Gohiladevi J

Shweta Gagneja
Rituparna Maiti

Jalpa Pandya

Midhun A Menon

Francis Joy

NTT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PET

PGT

MBA

Bachelor of Visual Arts

M.com,M.A

B.A

12th

B Sc

M Sc, MA

M. Com

B Sc

B Sc

M Sc

M Sc

BA

B Sc

M Sc

B tech

MSC

B tech

BSc

M SC

BA

BEd

B Com

BSc

B Ped

BSc



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Bharti

Abhayan R’ S

Konda V Suma Sweshitha
BRISTISA DAS

Vrinda Prasanna Ponkshe
P Thirumalai

Adrij Banik

Shahana Sherin

Divya V

Rashmi Rohit

Poornima N

Sowmya HM
Shwethashree Hayavadhan

Bhagyashree R

PGT

OTHER

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

BA

BA

Masters of Science

M.SC

B Com

B Sc

B Sc

MA

BBA

B Sc

MSc

Msc

MSc

MA



