APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	EKYA SCHOOL BTM LAYOUT N S PALYA BANGALORE KK
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830997
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45911
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	EKYA SCHOOL, BTM LAYOUT, No 3643,3RD MAIN, 2ND CROSS,N S PALYA MAIN ROAD, BANGALORE URBAN, - 560076
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	TRISTHA RAMAMURTHY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	BBM MA BEd PHD
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	btm@ekyaschools.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9945780001

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

0.1		
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-documents/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-documents/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-documents/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-documents/

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-documents/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-documents/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-documents/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-documents/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-documents/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-documents/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-documents/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.ekyaschools.com/btm/about/affiliation-documents/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Dr TRISTHA RAMAMURTHY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	61
	PGT	28
	TGT	19
	PRT	4
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	45:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms Sangeeta

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2024	STUDENTS	PASSED 23	100	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	31	31	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	5341
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	56 & 67

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 135
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	40
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	62
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/rOKyRHvMaME

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mumtaz Begum	PGT	MA
2	Ms. Aparna Sharma	TGT	M.A
3	Ms. Asma Tabassum Ahmed	NTT	Bsc
4	Ms. Kavita Sabhahit	TGT	B.Com
5	Ms. Kusuma Kumari D	NTT	MBA
6	Ms. B Rushitha Shetty	PRT	BA
7	Ms. Meenakshi Tandon	TGT	Bsc
8	Ms. Moitreyee Bose	PGT	M.A
9	Ms. Nandini R	PGT	M.A
10	Ms. Rita Yadav	PGT	M.A
11	Ms. Rituparna Gupta	PGT	Post graduation in English
12	Ms. Sneha Nishtala	TGT	B.E
13	Ms. Anupama Kare	TGT	M.A
14	Ms. Thadikonda Priyanka	PET	BTech
15	Tejaswini.S	TGT	BA
16	Swetha N	NTT	BE
17	Sonali Gupta	PGT	ВА
18	Shruthi Prakash	NTT	Bsc

19	Shanthi Shetty	NTT	MBA
20	Karthik E	PGT	Bachelor of Visual Arts
21	Asha Doris	PGT	M.com,M.A
22	Madhuri V Iyer	TGT	B.A
23	Jacqueline Elisha Gomes	PGT	12th
24	Elizabeth Shebin	PGT	B Sc
25	Chaithra Basavarajaiah	PGT	M Sc, MA
26	Sarah Swarna Latha	TGT	M. Com
27	Meghana Chandrakanth	NTT	B Sc
28	R Deepa Vikram	NTT	B Sc
29	Deepa Deepak Kogundi	PGT	M Sc
30	Sarah Geetha Samuel	PGT	M Sc
31	Shilpa Padmanabha	PRT	ВА
32	G M Jayanthi	PGT	B Sc
33	Rachakonda Aruna	PGT	M Sc
34	Chennupati Venu	PGT	B tech
35	Shraddha Sharma	PGT	MSC
36	Sneha M	PGT	B tech
37	Sangeeta Saxena	PGT	BSc
38	Sucheta Banik	PGT	M SC
39	TRISTHA RAMAMURTHY	PRINCIPAL	
40	Gohiladevi J	TGT	BA
41	Shweta Gagneja	PGT	BEd
42	Rituparna Maiti	OTHER	B Com
43	Jalpa Pandya	TGT	BSc
44	Midhun A Menon	PET	B Ped
45	Francis Joy	PGT	BSc

46	Bharti	PGT	ВА
47	Abhayan R S	OTHER	ВА
48	Konda V Suma Sweshitha	PGT	Masters of Science
49	BRISTISA DAS	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.SC
50	Vrinda Prasanna Ponkshe	TGT	B Com
51	P Thirumalai	TGT	B Sc
52	Adrij Banik	PGT	B Sc
53	Shahana Sherin	TGT	MA
54	Divya V	TGT	ВВА
55	Rashmi Rohit	TGT	B Sc
56	Poornima N	TGT	MSc
57	Sowmya H M	TGT	Msc
58	Shwethashree Hayavadhan	PGT	MSc
59	Bhagyashree R	PGT	MA